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Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

Welcome back to school for the second half of the autumn 

term.  

 

I wish to express my gratitude to those able to attend our 

Harvest Festival at the end of last term, and for the remarkable 

generosity of donations for the local Foodbanks. Acts like this 

reaffirm the significant strengths of the Churchfields’ 

community of which we must all be proud. 

 

Seasoned parents and carers of children of primary school 

age will be well aware that term two rapidly becomes 

Christmas season as children begin practising their plays, 

singing carols and everything else associated with this magical 

time of year! We will be delighted to share much of this with 

you so please do make a note of the relevant dates and times 

of the various events that can be found in this newsletter. 

Today’s non-uniform day has supported the PTA-run Christmas 

Fayre tombola so thank you again for your kindness in 

supporting this. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Simon Futcher. 
 

 
 

 

 

 Congratulations to Kaan who 

has earned a gold 

certificate!  Well done Kaan, 

you've worked really hard to 

achieve that.  Several double certificates this week for those 

children working extra hard over the holidays. 

Gold: Kaan 

Silver: Sam B, Oliver H, Isla, Leighton, Livinia, Kaan, Imogen W 

Bronze: Sam B, Theo, Alexander C, Benjamin (x2), Oliver CJ 

(x2), Ava, Josiah (x2), Alexis (x2), Maddox (x2), Oliver H (x2), Isla 

(x2), Lauren, Maddy J, Tomas, Leighton (x2), Livinia (x2), Ted L, 

Vinnie, Harry (x2), Otto, Toby, George R, Kaan (x2), Harri S, 

Imogen W (x2), Francesca, Matilda W 

 

 

 

 

Finance week starting 07 November 

Next week is our maths and finance week where we'll be 

looking at a very practical application of maths ranging 

from identifying coins to working with budgets and 

calculating special offers.  Research shows that most 

people's financial habits are formed by the time they are 

7 years old so we will be looking at our relationships with 

money and how it impacts on our wellbeing during PSHE 

lessons. 

Most importantly, there is a competition!  We are asking 

children to design their own banknote and we expect to 

be inundated with lots of creative designs.  You can even 

enter more than once if you like and the PTA are kindly 

providing a prize for each key stage.  The deadline is 

Friday 11th November for entries to be returned to 

teachers.  You can get started early by looking at the 

maths section of our website here 

 

Coming Soon 

 

PTA Fill a Jar Competition 

Please start saving your jars for our Christmas fill a jar 

competition. The PTA will be running the Competition 

from 21st to 25 November. 

There will be a prize for the best jar in each year 

group, more details to follow 

https://churchfields.wilts.sch.uk/for-pupils/curriculum/maths-curriculum/!
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TERM DATES FOR 2022 – 2023 
 

Term 1: Thursday 1 September – Wed 19 October 

 

 Thursday 01 September – children back to school  

 Wednesday 19 October – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 

Term 4: Monday 20 February – Friday 31 March 

 

 Monday 20 February – children back to school  

 Friday 31 March  – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 
 

Term 2: Monday 31 October – Friday 16 December  

 

 Monday 31 October – children back to school  

 

Term 5: Monday 17 April – Friday 26 May 

 Monday 17 April – children back to school  

 Monday 1  May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Term 3 Tuesday 03 January – Friday 10 February  

 

 Tuesday 03 January – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 Wednesday 04 January – children back to school 

 

 

Term 6: Monday 5 June – Tuesday 25 July 

 Monday 05 June – children back to school  

 Monday 24 July  – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 Tuesday  25 July – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 

 
DIARY DATES TERM 2 
 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 07 November to Friday 11  November  Maths & Finance Week 

Wednesday 09 November  Maths Passport information session Atworth 5pm 

Friday 11 November Maths Passport information session Monkton Farleigh 2pm   

Monday 14  November Anti- Bullying week  

Wednesday 16 November  PTA Zoom Christmas planning meeting  

Friday 18 November 
Children in Need 

 (details to follow nearer the date) 

Monday 21 & Tuesday 22 

November 
Year 6 Bikeability 

Wednesday 23 November  Atworth Nasal Flu immunisation PM 

Sunday 27 November  Christmas Fayre 

Friday 02 December  YR 6 NCMP Nurse Visit Monkton Farleigh then Atworth  

Tuesday 06 December 
KS2 Christmas Production  

 performances at 4pm & 6PM  

Thursday 08 December  
EYFS/KS1 Christmas Production  

performances at 4pm & 6PM 

Friday 09 December Christmas Dinner Day  

Monday 12 December LAST WEEK OF TERM – NO SCHOOL CLUBS THIS WEEK 

Tuesday 13 December 
Christmas Service 

St Michael’s Church, Atworth at 1:15pm 

Wednesday 14 December  Whole School Disco Atworth Base 5:30pm to 7pm 

Thursday 15  December Monkton Farleigh Carols on the Amphitheatre (1:30-2:30pm) 

Friday 16 December END OF TERM 2 
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